1.5KSMC Series 1500W Transient Voltage Suppressor
DESCRIPTION:
TVS diodes can be used in a wide range of applications
which like consumer electronic products, automotive
industries, munitions, telecommunications, aerospace
industries, and intelligent control systems.
FEATURES:

3-2(v)
VBR
PIN1, 3-2
MIN(v)
VBR PIN1,
3-2(v)
MAX(v)
IT(MA) IR PIN1,
3-2(ɥA)
IPP
PIN1,
3-2(A)
VC(v)
1.5KSMCJ5.0CA-3 1.5KSMCJ5.0A-3 5.0 6.4 7.25 10 800 163.0 9.2
1.5KSMCJ6.0CA-3 1.5KSMCJ6.0A-3 6.0 6.67 7.67 10 800 145.6 10.3
1.5KSMCJ6.5CA-3 1.5KSMCJ6.5A-3 6.5 7.22 8.3 10 500 134.0 11.2
1.5KSMCJ7.0CA-3 1.5KSMCJ7.0A-3 7.0 7.78 8.95 10 200 125.0 12.0
1.5KSMCJ7.5CA-3 1.5KSMCJ7.5A-3 7.5 8.33 9.58 1 100 116.0 12.9
1.5KSMCJ8.0CA-3 1.5KSMCJ8.0A-3 8.0 8.89 10.23 1 50 110.3 13.6
1.5KSMCJ8.5CA-3 1.5KSMCJ8.5A-3 8.5 9.44 10.82 1 20 104.2 14.4
1.5KSMCJ9.0CA-3 1.5KSMCJ9.0A-3 9.0 10.00 11.50 1 10 97.4 15.4
1.5KSMCJ10CA-3 1.5KSMCJ10A-3 10 11.10 12.30 1 10 88.3 17.0
1.5KSMCJ11CA-3 1.5KSMCJ11A-3 11 12.20 14.00 1 1 82.3 18.2
1.5KSMCJ12CA-3 1.5KSMCJ12A-3 12 13.30 14.70 1 1 75.5 19.9
1.5KSMCJ13CA-3 1.5KSMCJ13A-3 13 14.40 16.50 1 1 69.8 21.5
1.5KSMCJ14CA-3 1.5KSMCJ14A-3 14 15.60 17.20 1 1 64.7 23.2
1.5KSMCJ15CA-3 1.5KSMCJ15A-3 15 16.70 19.20 1 1 61.5 24.4
1.5KSMCJ16CA-3 1.5KSMCJ16A-3 16 17.80 19.70 1 1 57.7 26.0
Notes:
For bidirectional type having VRWM of 20 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
For parts without A (VBR is ± 10% and Vc is 5% higher than A parts.

VRWM
PIN1,
3-2(v)
VBR
PIN1, 3-2
MIN(v)
VBR PIN1,
3-2(v)
MAX(v)
IT(MA) IR PIN1,
3-2(ɥA)
IPP
PIN1,
3-2(A)
VC(v)
1.5KSMCJ17CA-3 1.5KSMCJ17A-3 17 18.90 21.70 1 1 54.4 27.6
1.5KSMCJ18CA-3 1.5KSMCJ18A-3 18 20.00 23.30 1 1 51.4 29.2
1.5KSMCJ20CA-3 1.5KSMCJ20A-3 20 22.20 25.50 1 1 46.3 32.4
1.5KSMCJ22CA-3 1.5KSMCJ22A-3 22 24.40 28.00 1 1 42.3 35.5
1.5KSMCJ24CA-3 1.5KSMCJ24A-3 24 26.70 30.70 1 1 38.6 38.9
1.5KSMCJ26CA-3 1.5KSMCJ26A-3 26 28.90 33.20 1 1 35.7 42.1
1.5KSMCJ28CA-3 1.5KSMCJ28A-3 28 31.10 35.80 1 1 33.1 45.4
1.5KSMCJ30CA-3 1.5KSMCJ30A-3 30 33.30 38.30 1 1 31.0 48.4
1.5KSMCJ33CA-3 1.5KSMCJ33A-3 33 36.70 42.20 1 1 28.2 53.3
1.5KSMCJ36CA-3 1.5KSMCJ36A-3 36 40.00 46.00 1 1 25.9 58.1
1.5KSMCJ40CA-3 1.5KSMCJ40A-3 40 44.40 51.10 1 1 23.3 64.5
1.5KSMCJ43CA-3 1.5KSMCJ43A-3 43 47.80 52.80 1 1 21.7 69.1
1.5KSMCJ45CA-3 1.5KSMCJ145A-3 45 50.00 57.50 1 1 20.6 72.7
1.5KSMCJ48CA-3 1.5KSMCJ48A-3 48 53.30 58.90 1 1 19.4 77.4
1.5KSMCJ51CA-3 1.5KSMCJ51A-3 51 56.70 65.20 1 1 18.2 82.4
1.5KSMCJ54CA-3 1.5KSMCJ54A-3 54 60.00 69.00 1 1 17.3 87.1
1.5KSMCJ58CA-3 1.5KSMCJ58A-3 58 64.40 71.20 1 1 16.1 93.6
1.5KSMCJ60CA-3 1.5KSMCJ60A-3 60 66.70 73.70 1 1 15.5 96.8
1.5KSMCJ64CA-3 1.5KSMCJ64A-3 64 71.10 78.60 1 1 14.6 103.0
1.5KSMCJ70CA-3 1.5KSMCJ70A-3 70 77.8 86.00 1 1 13.3 113.0
1.5KSMCJ75CA-3 1.5KSMCJ75A-3 75 83.30 92.10 1 1 12.4 121.0
1.5KSMC Series 1500W Transient Voltage Suppressor
RATINGS AND V‐I CHARACTERISTICS CURVES (TA=25ºC, unless otherwise noted)
15